

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 463 OF 2005 (For Prel. Hearing)

USHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM AVTAR Respondent(s)

Date: 12/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.Abu Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice limited to the question as to whether the
Respondent
Petitioner and her is willing to pay travel and stay expenses of the
companion.

sbir Singh)

(K.K. Chawla)

(Ja

ourt Master

Court Master

C