

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 463 OF 2005

USHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM AVTAR Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 13/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr.S. Abu Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Though served the respondent does not appear.

Notice will now be issued to the respondent to sho

cause as to why the petition will not be disposed of. Such notice is made returnable in the 1st week of August, 2007.

In the meantime, the further proceedings are stayed.

It is made clear that if the respondent will not remain present on the next date of hearing an appropriate order will be passed.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master